










 
FIRMS SUBMITTING PROPOSALS FOR RFP 20250233 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK – EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER EXPANSION 
 
 

William P. Byrne, CEO 
Ajax Building Company, LLC 
425 Commercial Court, Suite J 
Venice, FL  34292 
Phone (813) 792-3900 
Bill.byrne@ajaxbuilding.com 
 
Jason Morgan, Executive Vice President 
Charles Perry Partners, Inc. 
8200 College Parkway, Suite 202 
Fort Myers, FL  33919 
Phone (239) 851-2298 
Jason.morgan@cppi.com 
 
Reggie Morgan, COO 
DeAngelis Diamond Construction, LLC 
6635 Willow Park Drive 
Naples, FL  34109 
Phone (239) 591-1994 
reggiem@deangelisdiamond.com 
 

Robert Humpel, President 
Florida Premier Contractors, LLC 
25450 Airport Road, Suite A 
Punta Gorda, FL  33950 
Phone (941) 205-1400 
admin@fpcbuilds.com 
 
John J. Cox III, Executive in Charge  
Halfacre Construction Company 
8079 Golf Course Boulevard 
Punta Gorda, FL  33982 
Phone (941) 907-9099 
jackcox@halfacreco.com 
 
Dan Root, Senior Vice President 
Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc. 
9420 Bonita Beach Road, Suite100 
Bonita Springs, FL  34135 
Phone (239) 331-5130 
droot@kaufmanlynn.com 
 

Matthew J. Zwack, President 
O-A-K/Florida, Inc. 
d/b/a Owen-Ames-Kimball Company 
11941 Fairway Lakes Drive 
Fort Myers, FL  33913 
Phone (239) 561-4141 
mzwack@oakfl.com 
 
Ross Russo, Vice President 
Jon F. Swift Construction 
2221 8th Street 
Sarasota, FL  34237 
Phone (941) 951-6100 
emmalee@jonfswiftinc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brian M. Leaver, President 
P.J. Hayes, Inc. 
d/b/a Tandem Construction 
5391 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N 
Suite 200 
Sarasota, FL  34240 
Phone (941) 954-1599 
Brian.leaver@tandemconstruction.com 
 
Darin A. Crafton, COO, Commercial 
Wharton-Smith, Inc. 
2525 Bobcat Village Center Road, Unit 105 
North Port, FL  34288 
Phone (941) 621-4723 
dcrafton@whartonsmith.com 
 
Brett Raymaker, Vice President 
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard 
Sarasota, FL  34240 
Phone (941) 366-3116 
braymaker@willissmith.com 

 
 
 
 

Professional Services Committee Members: 
 
Pedro Agosto, Projects Manager - Facilities 
Patrick Fuller, Director of Emergency Management - Public Safety 

  Kenneth Stecher, Operations Manager – Utilities 
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